constructed on land bearing Survey / Hissa 
No. 32/1A, Plot No. 3 under Survey / Hissa 
No. 32/3, City Survey No. 5437 (P), Survey/
Hissa No. 32/3 (P), Village – Bhanvaj, Tal – 

Khalapur, Distt – Raigad – 410203. 

21.01.2026 1) Demand Notice date 08.11.2024.
2) Rs. 59,95,155/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh 
Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
Five only) as on 08.11.2024 & interest, cost 
etc. thereon as stated in terms of notice u/s 
13(2) of the Act.

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 
Thane Branch 

1st Floor, Arjun Tower, Gokahle Road, Naupada, Thane-West-400602 
Phone No. 89259 50089, email - iob0089@iob.in